Parts > DyYyNAaAapAac

FAYAT GROUP

Catalogue

CA6500

Vibratory roller

CA6500D/PD s/n 10000177xxA023604 -
Cummins QSF 4.5 (Stage V/T4f)

QQZNADAC <§ B:'YNI: pAac

© 2019 Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB | No. 4812163262| 2019-05

Your Partner

on the Road Ahead R




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Vibratory+roller+CA6500+Parts+catalogue

Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Service kits 1
2 - Repair kits 1
10 - Service, repair and wear part kits 1
20 - Drum 1
30 - Engine 1
40 - Transmission 1
50 - Hydraulic system 1
60 - Electrical Equipment 1
70 - Drivers platform 1
80 - Decals 1
91 - Optional equipment 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:16:59 UTC 2019

2




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4700945657 Eccentric shaft kit
1 4700390896 Spherical roller bearing 2
2 4812121209 Seal ring 1
3 4700900776 O-ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:00 UTC 2019

12



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Side plate 1
2 - Side plate 1
3 4700904233 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 32
4 4700927117 Screw M20x100 28
5 4700901381 Screw 34
6 4700902282 Screw 8
7 4812112159 Ballast weight 3
8 4811000290 Screw 8
9 4812111653 Crossbeam 1
10 4812114726 Crossbeam 1
11 4812114910 Bracket 1
12 4700904232 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 4
13 4700500070 Hex. screw 4
14 4812117507 Steering hitch, cpl 1
15 4812112535 Protective hood 1
16 4700904230 Steel plain washer 3
17 4700500109 Screw, M10x65 mm 8.8 A3K 3
18 4812113607 Bracket 2
19 4700904230 Steel plain washer 8
20 4700500028 Steel plain washer 4
21 4700377742 Reflector, red 2
22 4700902166 Edge trim XL [ A
23 4700500028 Steel plain washer 4
24 4700377743 Reflector, white 2
25 4700791396 Protective plug 2
26 4700903290 Steel plain washer 21x36x6 46

Comments for Page: Frame, front

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

Alen_US|L=0.37m

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:02 UTC 2019

22



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812111020 Scraper, hardox 1
2 4812114833 Scraper blade 1
3 4812111092 Bracket 1
4 4812111103 Holder 2
5 4700904230 Steel plain washer 8
6 4700500161 Screw 4
7 4700586018 Lock nut M10 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:04 UTC 2019

32




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812128176 Engine hood, cpl 1
2 4812114814 Sealing strip 1
9 4812117839 Sealing strip 1,96
10 4812117839 Sealing strip 2,44
11 4812117839 Sealing strip 0,76
12 4812117839 Sealing strip 0,21

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:05 UTC 2019

42



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112845 Holder 1
2 4812112846 Holder 1
3 4812114318 Shock absorber 2
4 4812115010 Lock pin 2
5 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 1
6 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 1
7 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 8
8 4700500022 Screw 4
9 4700570005 Hexagon nut 6
10 4700570007 Nut 2
11 4700374854 Grab handle 1
12 4700615050 Washer 1
13 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:06 UTC 2019

52




Parts Catalogue

CAG6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112043 Drum 1
1 4812112044 Drum, pad 1
- 4700335659 Padfoot 130
2 4812128927 Shock absorber 12
3 4812112111 Driving disc 1
4 4812111831 Drum gear, cpl 1
5 4812111167 Bracket 1
6 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 148
7 4812110642 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x45 10.9 GEOMET 72
8 4812110644 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x50 10.9 GEOMET 72
9 4700904233 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 16
10 4700929409 Hexagon head screw 16
11 4812114777 Spacer 16
12 4700500287 Screw M20x80 10,9 16
13 4700384121 Air breather screw 1
14 4812157393 Drum cartridge, vibration side (D/PD version) 1 A B
14 4812157394 Drum cartridge, vibration side (VM/VP 3-class) 1 C
14 4812157784 Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (D/PD 1 A B
version)
14 4812157785 Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (VM/VP 3- 1 C
class)
15 4812157390 Drum cartridge, drive side (D/PD version) 1 A, B
15 4812157391 Drum cartridge, drive side (VM/VP 3-class) 1 C
16 4812112465 Drive shaft 1
17 4700904232 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 48
18 4700500082 Screw M16x70 8.8 55
19 - Tooth wheel module 1
20 - Vibration motor adapter 1
21 4812117633 Bracket 1
22 4700384114 Spacer 8
23 4812117634 Bracket 1
24 4812112438 Nut-plate 4
25 4812113168 Shimt=1 mm N
26 4812113169 Shimt=3 mm N
27 4812113170 Shimt=5 mm N
30 4812116029 Protective casing 1
31 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 2
32 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2
33 4812128927 Shock absorber 12

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Fri May 24 11:17:10 UTC 2019
62




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112784 Housing 1
2 4812112455 Bearing housing 1
3 4700390896 Spherical roller bearing 2
4 4700904232 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 12
5 4700500082 Screw M16x70 8.8 12
7 4812121209 Seal ring 1
8 4700900776 O-ring 1
9 4700900776 O-ring 1
10 4700162027 Sealing 3
1" 4700500163 Hex. screw 3
12 4700162017 Seal ring 3
13 4700343744 Magnetic plug 1
15 4700900775 Plug 6
17 4812118814 Oil level glass 1
18 4812112138 Eccentric shaft 1
19 4700380018 SPLINED SHAFT MOUNT 2
20 4700791156 Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9 16
21 4700929447 V-ring 1
22 4700167023 Seal ring 1
23 4700343318 Bearing housing 1
24 4700116041 Taper roller bearing 1
25 4812112413 Shaft nut 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:12 UTC 2019

72




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812116023 Adapter 1
4 4700116041 Taper roller bearing 1
6 4700343318 Bearing housing 1
8 4700167023 Seal ring 1
9 4700929447 V-ring 1
16 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4
17 4700500133 Screw 4
19 4812113903 O-ring 1
20 4812112413 Shaft nut 1
22 4812113476 Plug 1
23 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 1
24 4700903795 Hexagon socket head cap screw 1
33 4700160105 O-ring 70 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:13 UTC 2019

82




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Cooler stand module 1
2 - Hose assy kit 1
3 4812122685 Water cooler 1
4 4700162004 Sealing 1
5 4700792322 Hose connection 1
6 4812114280 Shock absorber 6
7 4812121866 Hydraulic oil cooler 1
8 4812112097 Shock absorber 4
9 4812121815 Charge air cooler 1
10 4812112097 Shock absorber 4
11 4812129494 Charge air hose 1
12 4812129563 Charge air hose 1
13 4812126568 Clamp 2
14 4812126236 Clamp 2
15 4812126432 Insulation 1
16 4812129373 Spring 3
17 4812115837 Cable tie 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:17 UTC 2019

92




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812122720 Fuel tank 1
2 4812114949 Gasket 1
3 4812114813 Adapter 1
4 4812114935 Level sensor 1
5 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 5
6 4700904206 Screw, M6x16 mm 18
7 4700513012 Screw, M6 x 20 mm 10.9 GEOMET® 5
8 4812116834 Gasket 2
9 4812118275 Fuel pipe 1
10 4812116836 Fuel pipe 1
12 4812112655 Flange gasket 1
13 4812112656 Flange connection 1
14 4812118670 Fuel hose 1
15 4700313033 Hose clamp 2
17 4700500009 Hex. screw 5
19 4812122791 Rubber cloth 1
20 4700395785 Expansion rivet 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:20 UTC 2019

102




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812129492 Air intake hose 1
2 4812114724 Air intake hose 1
3 4812126569 Clamp 90-135 mm 2
4 4812126188 Clamp 2
5 4812123690 Sensor 1
6 4700904698 Plain washer 1
7 4700508022 Hexagon socket head cap screw 1
8 Air cleaner module 1
9 4812114722 Bracket 1
10 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4
11 4700500021 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4
12 4812113573 Air intake duct 1
13 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 8
14 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:22 UTC 2019

112




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812129203 Urea pump 1

1.1 4812160891 Urea pump filter 1
2 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 3
3 4700500115 Screw 3
4 4812128425 Urea hose 1
5 4812125625 Urea hose 1
6 4812125626 Urea hose 1
7 4700287295 Clamp 1
8 4812113941 Hose holder clip 2
9 4700792500 Stud 1
10 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1
11 4700586003 Lock nut M8 1
12 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:26 UTC 2019

122




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812111833 Rear axle No-Spin 1

2 - Differential with No-Spin 1

S - Differential housing and brakes 2

4 - Planet gear 2
5 4700909584 O-ring 1
6 4700900255 Square Flange 1 Use for Dual speed
7 4700929648 O-ring 1
8 4812156887 Splined sleeve 1
9 4812156888 Screw 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:31 UTC 2019

132




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700929638 Nut 1
2 4700909574 Tapered roller bearing 1
3 4812156886 Bolt 16
4 4700909572 Spring washer 16
5 4700908485 Housing 1
6 4700909568 Shim t=0.10mm 1
6 4700909569 Shim t = 0.20mm 1
6 4700909570 Shim t = 0.50mm 1
6 4700939258 Shim t =0.15mm 1
7 4700909567 Spacer 1
8 4700939259 Shim t =0.15mm 1
8 4700909580 Shim t =0.20mm 1
8 4700909576 Shim t = 0.30mm 1
8 4700929644 Shim t = 0.40mm 1
8 4700939260 Shim t = 0.50mm 1
9 4700909581 Tapered roller bearing 1
10 4700212553 Bevel gear set 1
12 4700938991 Bolt 16
13 4700923342 Tapered roller bearing 2
14 4700939261 Ring nut 2
15 4700938989 Bolt 2
16 4700909550 Differential carrier 1
17 4700909551 Shim t = 0.30mm 1
17 4700909553 Shim t=0.10mm 1
17 4700909552 Shim t = 0.40mm 1
19 4700909554 Disc 8
20 4700909557 Disc 2
21 4700909558 Differential side gear 2
22 4812156962 Pin 1
23 4812156963 Friction washer 4
24 4700926757 Differential pinion 4
25 4700909561 Roll pin 3
26 4812156964 Differential Shaft 2
27 4700909565 Shaft retainer 1
28 4700909562 Differential carrier cover 1
29 4812156965 Bolt 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:32 UTC 2019

142




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Rotary group 1
2 4812157180 Flush & boost pressure valve 1
3 - Housing 1
4 - Subplate 1
5 - Dowel 1
6 4700950634 O-ring 1
7 - Cap screw 2
8 - Cap screw 4
9 - Screw 1
10 - Lock ring 1
11 4812158155 Seal kit, cpl 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:34 UTC 2019

152




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812157074 Solenoid On/off, 24 volt 1

2 4812157075 Coil kit, 24 volt 1

3 - O-ring 1
4 - Control housing, 2 position 1
5 4812156999 Shuttle valve assembly 1
6 4700908432 Plug 2

7 4700923087 O-ring 2
8 4812158398 Plug assembly 3

9 4700908440 O-ring 3
10 4812157051 Spool 1
11 4812157052 Spring 1
12 - Screw 2
13 - Screw 2
14 4812157053 Control seal 1
15 - Orifice plug, 1.2 mm 1
17 - End cap 1
18 4812157054 Servo piston 1
19 - Button head screw 1
20 - Plug assembly 1

21 - O-ring 1
22 - Screw 8
23 - Plug assembly 2

24 -- O-ring 2
25 - O-ring 1
26 - Piston ring 1
27 4812157055 Valve segment assembly 1
28 4812160876 Synch shaft assembly 1
29 - Cylinder block assembly 1
30 4812157056 Bearing plate 1
31 - Shaft assembly, 14 tooth, DIN 1
32 - Set screw, 0-19cc, M12x65mm 1
33 4700909525 Seal nut 1
34 4700902996 Plastic cap, green 1
35 - Housing, cartridge with speed sensor port 1
36 4812157058 Lip seal 1
37 4812157059 Retaining ring 1
38 - Pin 2
39 - Plug assembly 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:36 UTC 2019

162




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Drum motor. Front section 1
2 - Drum motor. Rear section 1
3 4812158154 Seal kit, cpl 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:37 UTC 2019

172




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812122932 Rear axle motor 1
2 4700904005 O-ring 2
3 4700923384 Split flange 4
4 4700904638 Washer 12x22x2 8
5 4700928791 Screw, M12x45 8
6 4700791231 Adapter 1
7 4700160043 O-ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:40 UTC 2019

182



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Front section 1
2 - Rear section 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:42 UTC 2019

192




Parts Catalogue

CAG6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812118960 Hydraulic oil tank, cpl 1 A
2 4700500505 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 9
3 4700792068 Elbow 90° 1
4 4811000202 Hydraulic hose 1
5 4812114205 Hydraulic pipe 1
6 0570702503 Straight connector 1
7 4700923008 Clamp 1
8 4700233304 Ball valve 1
9 4700232039 Steel plug threaded 1
10 4700904346 Clamp 2
11 4700343748 Spacer sleeve 2
12 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 19 D
13 4700500022 Screw 2
14 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 1
15 4812112648 Pipe assembly 1
16 4812116645 Rubber hose 1
17 4700357138 Ventilating filter 1
18 4700313009 Hose clamp 2
20 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 2
21 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2
22 4700904985 Fuel hose, fire-resistant 1IXL | B
23 4700313001 Hose clamp, 11-18 x 9 mm 2
24 4700390926 O-ring 1 C
25 4812118961 Cover 1 Cc
26 4700500019 Hexagon screw 16 C
27 4700792295 Steel plug 1 C
28 4700792809 Elbow 90 orfs 1
29 4700791405 Straight o-ring connector 1
30 4700232118 Flange 2
31 4700904638 Washer 12x22x2 4
32 4700508063 Screw, M12x40 mm 8.8 4
33 4812112556 Connector elbow 90 orfs 1
34 4700792276 Temperature sensor 1
35 4700162008 Seal washer 2
36 4700792264 Straight connector 1
37 4700374059 Check valve 1
38 4700792338 Adapter 1
39 4700160191 O-ring 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.

Fri May 24 11:17:44 UTC 2019
202




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812111035 Fan 1
2 4812118214 Bracket 1
3 4700500021 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 6
4 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4
5 4812121763 Hydraulic motor 1
6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:47 UTC 2019

212



Parts Catalogue

CAG6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Iltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812112171 Hydraulic pump 1
1 4812157365 Seal kit 1
2 4812157369 Control unit kit 1
3 4812157370 Solenoid 2
4 4812157371 O-ring 2
5 4812157372 Coil kit 24V 2
6 -— Screw 6
7 - Seal nut 1
8 -— Plug 1
9 - O-ring 1
10 -— Screen 1
11 - Locking ring 1
12 4812157373 Control gasket 1
13 - Screw 6
14 - Swashplate feedback link 1
15 -- Dowel pin 2
16 -- Dowel pin 2
17 - Plug assy 2
18 - O-ring 2
19 - Plug assy 2
20 - O-ring 2
21 -- Plug assy 2
22 - O-ring 2
23 4812157366 Cylinder block kit 78cc 1
24 - Slipper/piston kit, 78cc 1
25 - Slipper retainer 1
26 - Slipper retainer ball guide 1
27 - Spring washer 1
28 - Cylinder block assembly, 78cc 1
29 - Washer 1
30 - Cylinder block spring 1
31 - Washer 1
32 - Retaining ring 1
33 - Valve plate pin 1
34 4812157367 Swashplate 1
35 4812157368 Swashplate bearing kit 1
37 - Valve plate 1
38 - Servo piston assy 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:50 UTC 2019

222



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812127104 Hydraulic hose 2
2 4812127103 Hydraulic hose 2
4 4812130335 Hydraulic hose 1
5 4811000200 Hydraulic hose 1
6 = Connector kit 1
7 - Connector kit 1
8 4812118867 Bulkhead union 4
9 4812118868 Bulkhead union 1
10 4812118849 Bracket 1
11 4700904230 Steel plain washer 4
12 4700500028 Steel plain washer 4
13 4812118869 Bulkhead union 1
14 4812118866 Bulkhead union 1
15 4812118850 Bracket 1
16 4700792451 Nut 1
17 4812118870 Nut 5
18 4700792454 Nut 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:52 UTC 2019

232




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Vibratory+roller+CA6500+Parts+catalogue

Parts Catalogue

CAG6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty SN INFO

0 4812121947 Hydraulic cylinder 1
1 - Guide block 1
2 - Piston rod 1
3 -- Piston 1
4 - Guide block 1
5A 4700950417 Seal kit 1
5 - Wiper 1
6 -— Rod seal 1
7 - Guide Ring 2
8 - O-ring 1
9 - Backup ring 1
10 - O-ring 1
11 - O-ring 1
12 - O-ring 1
13 - Pin 2
14 - Washer 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:54 UTC 2019

242



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
0 4812112236 Hydraulic valve 1
1 - Control Block 1
2 - Check valve 1
3 - Pressure switch cpl 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:56 UTC 2019

252




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812116861 Holder 1
2 4812116877 Battery switch 1
3 4812111981 Fuse holder 1
4 4812112000 Fuse holder 2
5 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 2
6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4
7 4700508019 Cylinder screw 2
8 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 8
9 4700500040 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4
10 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 6
11 4700586003 Lock nut M8 2
12 4700792310 Relay 120A 1 B
13 4700792309 Relay 1 A
14 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 2
15 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 2
16 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

Comments for Page: Battery disconnector, 2-pole

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Starter relay.
B | en_US | Grid heater relay.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:17:58 UTC 2019

262




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812115767 Horn 1
2 4700904230 Steel plain washer 2
3 4700500027 Screw M10-1,55x22 8.8 1
4 4700570006 Hexagon nut 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:01 UTC 2019

272



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110884 Cable harness 1

2 4812112374 Cable harness 1

3 4812114656 Cable harness 1

4 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 1

5 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 1

6 4811000163 Flash relay 1

7 4811000429 Cable entry insert 1

8 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 26

9 4700313041 Cable ties 11

10 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

11 4812114873 Connector holder 2

12 4700792520 Direction indicator 2

13 4700792519 Brake/position light 2

14 - Steering column switch module 1

15 - Cable harness kit 1

16 - Registration plate light module 1

17 4812112916 Cable harness 1

18 4700395352 Cable tie holder 5

19 4700313068 Cable ties, L=92 mm 5

20 4812112793 Bracket 2

21 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

22 4700500021 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

23 4812113117 Head light, right hand asymmetric 1 A
23 4812113140 Head light, left hand asymmetric 1 A
24 4812113118 Head light, right hand asymmetric 1 B
24 4812113141 Head light, left hand asymmetric 1 B
25 - Holder, Registration plate light 1

Comments for Page: Driving & side direction lights, number plate light, option

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A|en_US | Left
B | en_US | Right

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:02 UTC 2019

282



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112924 Holder 1
2 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 3
3 4700500010 Screw 3
4 4700601001 Washer 3
5 4700586001 Lock nut 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:02 UTC 2019

292



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812113160 Bracket 1
2 4812114146 Reciever 1
3 4811000395 Bracket 1
4 4812114156 Holder 2
5 4812113058 Antenna 1
6 4812113158 Antenna lead 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:03 UTC 2019

302



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812112062 Cable harness, displacement 1 A

2 4812112227 Cable harness, Speed sensor front 1 B, E
3 4812112231 Cable harness, Speed sensor rear 1 B, E
4 4812112229 Cable harness 1 Cc

5 4812111268 Cable harness, Frequency (6-pol) 1 D

6 4700921078 Clamp 1

7 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 1

8 4700500015 Hex. screw 1

9 4700313041 Cable ties 2

10 - Pulse sensor module 1 D

11 4812112419 Speed sensor cpl 1 B
12 4700396601 Pulse sensor (6-pol) 2

Comments for Page: Speed sensor, frequency sensor, option

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Displacement shift front.
B | en_US | Speed sensor.

C | en_US | Displacement shift rear.
D | en_US | Frequency sensor.

E | en_US | Anti-spin, option.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:05 UTC 2019

312




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812116622 Bracket 1
2 4812112460 Bracket 1
2 4812120468 Bracket 1 A
3 4700392321 Bracket 1
3 4812120469 Bracket 1 B
4 4812115020 Wiring harness 1
5 4700792410 Hand knob nut 1
6 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 1
7 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 1
8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2
9 4700500189 Screw 1
10 4812112774 Bushing 2

Comments for Page: Bracket, Rotating beacon

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | interchangeable with part 4812120469
B | en_US | interchangeable with part 4812120468

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:07 UTC 2019

322



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112792 Holder 1
2 4812113123 Power supply unit 1
3 4812112640 Cable harness 1
4 4812112641 Cable harness 1
5 4812112642 Cable harness 1
6 4700513027 Screw M4x16H 10,9 4
7 4700904698 Plain washer 4
8 4700923976 Lock nut 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:08 UTC 2019

332




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812114563 Rear cover 1
2 4812114564 Service cover 1
3 4812114565 Bracket 1
4 4700601001 Washer 2
5 4700500004 Screw M5x12 8,8 2
6 4812114566 Turn fastener 1
7 4812114567 Speed nut 8
8 - Screw 8
9 - Socket, 24V 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:10 UTC 2019

342




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812119364 Cab, cpl Comfort 1
1 4812119365 Cab, cpl Basic 1
2 4812112294 Bracket 4
3 4700359998 Back-up ring 4
4 4700500195 Screw 16
5 4812115387 Protective plug 2
6 4700374606 Shock absorber Green 4
7 4700372457 Back-up ring 4
8 4700904233 Washer 15x30x4 300 HV 6
9 4700903290 Steel plain washer 21x36x6 2
10 4700901145 Lock nut M20-10 4
11 4700903633 Screw M20x150 10,9 4
12 - Manual Box 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:12 UTC 2019

352




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114606 Bracket 1
2 - Gasket 3
3 - Screw 3
4 4812114598 Bolt 1
5 4812114599 Clamp 1
6 4812114602 Washer 1
7 4812114603 Plate 1
8 4812114600 Wiper motor, front 1
9 4812114604 Wiper arm w nozzle 1
10 4812114605 Wiper blade, front 1
11 4700601003 Washer, 8,4x25x2 mm 2
12 4700791182 Nut, M8 -8 DIN985 2
13 - Spacer 2
14 - Gasket 2
15 4812114601 Wiper motor, rear 1
16 4812114607 Wiper arm 1
17 4812114608 Wiper blade, rear 1
18 4812114610 Nozzle 1
19 4812114609 Clamp 1
20 4812114611 Hose 0,42
21 4812114612 Water tank 1

21 4812158293 Cap 1

21 4812160666 Electric washer pump 2
22 4812161158 Rubber seal 0,20
23 4812114613 Bracket 1
24 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 7
25 4700904563 Lock nut M6 3
26 4812115162 Filling pipe 1
27 4700313023 Hose clamp 2
28 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 4
29 4812114611 Hose 0,12
30 4700908564 Check valve 2
31 4812114611 Hose 4,40
32 4700908561 Grommet 2
33 4812114611 Hose 2,55
34 4812114611 Hose 0,16

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:14 UTC 2019

362




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812115181 Cable harness 1
2 4812120257 Inner light 1
2 4700792715 Bulb, 10W 2
3 4812115182 Bracket 1
4 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2
5 - Screw 2
6 4812115183 Door switch 1
7 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 4
8 4812161370 Cable support 2
9 4700313041 Cable ties 28
10 - Screw 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:17 UTC 2019

372




CAG6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Parts Catalogue
Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812115197 Floor mat 1
2 4812115198 Entrance plate 1
3 4812161371 Screw 3

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:18 UTC 2019

382



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812160598 Evaporator coil 1
2 4700384176 Expansion valve 1
3 - Connector plug 1
4 - Connector plug 1
5 4700384878 O-ring Size 8 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:21 UTC 2019

392




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Panel plate 1
2 4700377508 Knob 2
3 4700938622 Switch 1
4 - Cover, plastic 2 A
5 4700377507 Rotary control 1
6 - Overlay 1
7 4700395841 Wire clips 1
8 4700395842 Wire 1
9 4700395843 Lock washer 2
10 4812158482 Thermostat 1
11 4700950348 Switch, air condition 1 B
12 4812158481 Switch, flapper 1 B

Comments for Page: Heater and ac controls

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A| en_US | Cab with only Heater
B | en_US | Cab with AC

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:22 UTC 2019

402



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 - Screens 1
2 - Windshield wiper 1
3 - Roof 1
4 - Hose kit heater 1
5 - Cab Interior 1
6 - Cab cable harness 1
7 - Cab, electrical equipment 1
8 - Emergency hammer, hook 1
9 = Cab, rear cover 1
10 - Cab, front cover 1
11 4812114568 Floor mat 1
12 - Wiper switch, front 1
14 - Cab, basic kit 1
15 Rops 1
16 - Basic kit AC-ACC 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:24 UTC 2019

412




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812113032 Condensor 1
2 4812123800 Bracket 4
3 4700586003 Lock nut M8 4
4 4700500021 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4
5 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 8
6 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2
7 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4
8 4700500022 Screw 4
9 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 4

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:26 UTC 2019

422




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110352 Mirror assy 1
2 4700381944 Holder 1
3 4700392316 Bracket 1
4 4700381943 Mirror 1
4 4812161276 Mirror glass 1
5 4700508019 Cylinder screw 4
6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4
7 4700586003 Lock nut M8 4
10 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 8

11 4700500024 Screw M8x45 4 A
12 4700586003 Lock nut M8 4

13 4700500025 Screw, M8x50 mm 8.8 A2K 4 B

14 4700500067 Screw 4 C

Comments for Page: Rear view mirror module

(L)YOCAL REMARKS

A | en_US | Used on machines with Handrails.
B | en_US | Used on machines with Handrails and Canopy.

C | en_US | Used on mashines with Handrails, Canopy and additional Work lights.

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:27 UTC 2019

432




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812110891 Spacer 1
2 4700500022 Screw 8
3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 8

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:28 UTC 2019

442




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812118816 Seat belt 3" 1
2 4700791572 Spacer washer 1
3 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 4
4 4700792527 Screw 1
5 4700928347 Hexagon screw 2
6 4812117924 Buckle 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:30 UTC 2019

452




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

ltem Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4700392717 Display holder 1
2 4812113786 Display unit 1
3 4700392719 Cover 1
4 4700393094 Decal 1
5 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4
6 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 4
11 4700903662 Washer 2
12 4700606004 Plastic washer 2
13 4700500115 Screw 1
14 4700586003 Lock nut M8 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:31 UTC 2019

462



Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812112423 Level sensor 1
2 4700330331 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5 1

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:33 UTC 2019

472




Parts Catalogue CA6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO
1 4812118893 Bracket 1
2 4700377913 Box 1
3 4700287643 Metal strapping 1
4 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4
5 4700904654 Screw, M8 x 25 mm A2-70 4
6 4700904734 Washer, 8.4x26x4 mm 300 HV 4
7 4700570005 Hexagon nut 4
8 4700500509 Screw, M10x25, 8.8 2

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:34 UTC 2019

482




Parts Catalogue

CAG6500D/PD (Stage V/T4f) s/n 10000177xxA023604 -

4700380018 ........... ... ... ... 68, 70,72,74,76,78
4700380436 ... ... .. ... 106
4700381413 . .. ... 118
4700381943 ... ... ... 430, 432
4700381944 . .. ... 432
4700382383 . .. ... 54
4700382751 . ... 466, 466
4700383024 . . ... ... 94
4700383425 . ... ... 396
4700383705 ... ... ... 348
4700383844 . .. ... 38
4700384114 . ... 62
4700384121 . .. 62
4700384176 . .. ... . 392
4700384584 . .. ... 348
4700384878 . ... ... 392
4700385080 . ....... ... 466
4700385599 . ... ... 460
4700387545 . .. ... 464
4700388449 ... ... ... 466
4700388737 . ... . 460
4700389857 . ... ... 58
4700390365 . ... ... ... 60
4700390961 ... ... 446
4700390989 . ... ... 130
4700390860 . ....... ... 268
4700390896 ................... 12,68,70,72,74,76,78
4700390900 . ....... ... 466
4700390926 .. ... ... ... 202
4700390963 .. ... .. ... 446
4700391031 . ... 24
4700391163 . ... ... 436, 438
4700391299 . ... 94, 94, 94, 94
4700391303 .. ... 84
4700391396 .. ... ... 460
4700391621 . ... . 426
4700392075 ... ... 94
4700392316 . ... ... 432
4700392321 . .. 322
4700392450 .. ... ... 284
4700392451 . ... 284
4700392717 . .. 462
4700392719 ... .. 462
4700392839 . ... ... 436
4700392840 .. ... ... 436
4700392930 . ... ... 460
4700392965 .. ... ... ... 458
4700393094 . .. ... 462
4700393525 ... ... 336
4700393959 ... ... ... 468
4700394275 . . ... 296

4700394276 . .. ... 296
4700394395 . ... 474
4700394542 . ... 298
4700394679 . .. .. 114
4700394686 ... ... .. ... 6,8, 10,114
4700394687 . .. ... 8,10, 114
4700394705 . .. ... 424
4700394706 . .. .. ... 424
4700394806 . ... ... ... 128
4700395022 . .. ... 114
4700395352 . . ... 282
4700395447 . ... 436
4700395469 . .. ... 84
4700395785 . ... ... 102, 460
4700395816 . ... ... 84, 380
4700395841 . .. 402
4700395842 . .. ... 402
4700395843 . . ... 402
4700395888 . ... ... 298
4700396043 . .. ... 316
4700396044 . . ... 316
4700396047 . .. ... 316, 316
4700396048 . .. ... ... 316
4700396119 . .. ... 304
47003965936 . .. ... ... 304
4700396601 .. ... ... ... 178, 198, 312, 314
4700396635 . ... ... 256
4700396657 . .. ... 210
4700396662 . ... ... ... 460
4700396670 . .. ... ... 464
4700396839 . ... ... 60
4700397305 . .. ... 34
4700475064 . ... 128
4700476019 ... .. 478
4700484153 . ... 84
4700500002 ... ... ... 308
4700500003 .. ... ... ... 120, 124, 316
4700500004 . ... ... 342, 380, 406
4700500006 . . ... .. ... 294
4700500009 ... ... ... 102
4700500010 ... ... 292
4700500012 ........ ... oL 278, 366, 370, 388, 400, 404, 478
4700500013 ......... ... oo 202, 248, 268, 270, 274, 308, 362
4700500015 ... ... 268, 312
4700500018 . ... ... 248
4700500019 ... 84, 120, 148, 168, 202, 234, 248, 258, 262, 296, 306, 484
4700500021 . 88, 100, 106, 112, 128, 212, 214, 234, 282, 318, 422, 436
458, 476

4700500022 ........... 52, 90, 124, 148, 168, 202, 334, 422, 430, 442
4700500024 ... ... 100, 432, 476
4700500025 ... ... 58, 432

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri May 24 11:18:36 UTC 2019

492



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Vibratory+roller+CA6500+Parts+catalogue

